



Water Resources Department North Mall Office Building 725 Summer St NE, Ste A Salem, OR 97301 Phone: 503-986-0900 Fax: 503-986-0904 www.Oregon.gov/OWRD

June 17, 2020

Wolf Narlan Group, LLC PO Box 639 Madras, OR 97741

Reference: Application G-12661, Permit G-12642

The assignment by proof from Dean Mills and Michael Mills to Wolf Narlan Group, LLC has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department.

The Departments records will now show Wolf Narlan Group, LLC as the permit holder of record.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original request is enclosed. A copy of receipt number 132241 covering the recording fee is also enclosed.

A permit is not a perfected water right, and has conditions and timelines that must be satisfied prior to a Certificate of Water Right being issued. Please review the permit to be familiar with the conditions and timelines contained in the permit.

Sincerely,

Mary

Mary F. Bjork Water Rights Program Analyst Water Right Services Division

Enclosure: Original Request and Receipt #132241 (copy)

cc: Watermaster #11
Dean Mills and Michael Mills – 5810 N Lone Pine Lane, Terrebonne, OR 97760
Data Center, OWRD (cover letter & request)
File



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

## Request for Assignment By Proof of Ownership (If Water Right Holder is Not Available)

If the Department determines that the application is incomplete, fees have not been paid, or the required documents are not acceptable, the application and all fees submitted will be returned to the applicant.

If for multiple rights, a separate form and fee for each right will be required.

	IARLAN GROUP, LLC				
Name of Party PO BOX	Requesting Assignment) (639	MADRA	SOR	97741	541-325-1535
(Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip)	(Phone #)
X hereby rea	quest assignment of an entire	application/permit/transfer/	limited li	cense/gro	undwater statement; hereby reques
assignme	nt of a portion of application/	permit/transfer/limited licer	nse/groun	dwater sta	atement; (You must include a map
showing t to be assi	the portion of the application igned.)	/permit/ transfer/limited lice	nse/grou	ndwater si	tatement
	Application # G-12661	; Permit #G-12642	;1	Fransfer #	;
	Limited License #	; Groundwat	er Statem	ent #	;
DEAN MILL	S AND MICHAEL MILLS				
	ent Holder of Record) NE PINE LANE	TERREBON	NE OR	97760	
(Mailing Addre	255)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	(Phone #)
3) <u>R</u> I proof ac property of your	cceptable to the Department the y owner not a party to the ass request. (Proof may include	t the owner(s) of record for hat notice of the assignment signment. ORS 537.220(2)	the above has been Failure to	e referenc given or submit th	ed transaction. <u>I have attached</u> attempted for each identified his proof will result in the return
	cate, or a court order.) I further certify that the inforr	nation provided herein is tr	ue and co	rrect to the	e best of my knowledge.
Witness my	hand this H	day of April (Month)	, 2	0 <u>20</u> (Year)	
F		uesting Assignment Holy	t Tra	ut 1	Wolf-Norlan Group LAC-
Oregon W	es assignment and record chang ater Resources Department effec on date of receipt at Salem, Oreg	ctive		laguagt fo	

Last updated: September 18,2017

Request for Assignment if Permit Holder not available

RECEIVED WR APR 0 8 2020

OWRD